
2025 Knights Softball Schedule
Date Day Opponent Varsity JV Site

Scrimmages

Jan 25 Sat Richardson 11:00 Independence
Feb 1 Sat Panther Creek 11:00 Panther Creek
Feb 4 Tues Irving 6:00 Irving HS

Games

Feb 11 Tues Denton Braswell 5:00 7:00 Braswell
Feb 13 Thurs

Frisco ISD Tournament
TBD Independence

Feb 14 Fri TBD Independence
Feb 15 Sat TBD Independence
Feb 18 Tues Sherman 5:00 7:00 Independence
Feb 20 Thurs

Denton Tournament
TBD TBD

Feb 21 Fri TBD TBD
Feb 22 Sat TBD TBD
Feb 26 Wed Centennial 5:30 7:00 Independence
Mar 4 Tues Heritage 6:00 Heritage
Mar 7 Fri Emerson 6:00 Independence
Mar 11 Tues Memorial 6:00 Independence
Mar 14 Fri Liberty 6:00 Liberty
Mar 17 Mon Frisco 5:30 7:00 Independence
Mar 26 Wed Lebanon Trail 6:00 Lebanon Trail
Mar 29 Sat Centennial 11:00 1:00 Centennial
Apr 1 Tues Heritage 6:00 Independence
Apr 4 Fri Emerson 6:00 Emerson
Apr 8 Tues Memorial 6:00 Memorial
Apr 11 Fri Liberty 6:00 Independence
Apr 15 Tues Frisco 5:30 7:00 Frisco
Apr 17 Thurs Lebanon Trail 6:00 Independence
Apr 26 Sat Bi District Deadline
May 3 Sat Area Deadline
May 10 Sat Regional Semifinals
May 17 Sat Regional Finals
May 24 Sat State Semifinals
5/29-31 Th-Sat State Tournament

Head Coach: Stephanie Cameron Assistant Coaches: Ben Moran,              
Derrica McDowell

Athletic Director: Jerry Littlejohn Superintendent: Dr. Mike Waldrip
Athletic Trainers: Joey Frare, Reagan Ridlehuber School Principal: Alan Waligura
Campus Athletic Phone: (469) 742-8068 Last Revised: 11/16/2024


